Senator moves to amend the H2887DE delete-everything amendment to 1.1 H.F. No. 2887, in conference committee, as follows: 1.2 Page 2, line 1, delete "4,175,439,000" and insert "4,174,897,000" and delete 1.3 "3,673,996,000" and insert "3,672,723,000" 1.4 Page 2, line 6, delete "918,211,000" and insert "917,782,000" and delete "992,623,000" 1.5 and insert "991,615,000" 1.6 Page 2, line 7, delete "236,473,000" and insert "236,360,000" and delete "252,013,000" 1.7 and insert "251,748,000" 1.8 Page 10, line 16, delete "each year" and insert "fiscal year 2024" 1.9 Page 12, line 10, delete "918,211,000" and insert "917,782,000" and delete "992,623,000" 1.10 and insert "991,615,000" 1.11 Page 13, line 3, delete "236,473,000" and insert "236,360,000" and delete "252,013,000" 1.12 and insert "251,748,000" 1.13 Page 41, after line 19, insert: 1.14 "(c) From this appropriation, the commissioner 1.15 must select projects using (1) the results of the 1.16 spring 2023 evaluation for the corridors of 1.17 commerce program, and (2) the regional 1.18 balance requirements as provided under 1.19 Minnesota Statutes, section 161.088, 1.20 subdivision 4a." 1.21 Page 41, line 20, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)" 1.22 Page 79, line 24, delete "the metropolitan area" 1.23 Page 79, line 25, delete everything before the semicolon 1.24 Page 79, line 26, delete "cost of living" 1.25